
No. DE.41/2014/Sports/ C:!.'l7

GOVERNMENTOFNATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORYOFDELHI
DIRECTORATEOFEDUCATION:SPORTSBRANCH

CHHATRASALSTADIUM: MODELTOWN: DELHI-ll0009

Dated: -2{'September, 2014

CORRIGENDUM

Subject:- Postponement of organization of 1st Open Cross Country Race for Delhi School
Students from 28.09.2014 to 05.10.2014.

In partial modification of this office letter of even number dated 24th September 2014
regarding organization of 1st Open Cross Country Race for Delhi School Students for Boys &
Girls (Under 19 Years) scheduled to be held on 28.09.2014 at University Gate, Cavalry Line
(Near Correspondence Building) Delhi University will now be held on 05.10.2014 at the
same venue & same time.

For further information, you may contact Smt. Asha Aggarwal, ADE (Sports) (Mob. No.
9891638089) Smt. Sunita Rai (Mob. No. 9891438386) and Sh. Kulbir Singh (Mob. No.
9213227757) Athletic Coach.

The other contents of the circular dated 24.09.2014 shall remain same.

Heads of All Schools,
Directorate of Education,
Delhi / New Delhi . ~-Jca~

r (SATPA\6i :>'1 i I I ~
"""-ADDL. DIR. Of EDN. (SPORTS) .

Copy forwarded to the :-

1. All ROEs
2. All District DOEs
3. All ADEs
4. All EOs
S. All SPEs(Zone 1 - 29)
6. PA to Director of Education
7. Guard File
8. 0.5. (IT) with the request to place the circular on website.


	Page 1
	Titles
	. ~-Jca~ 



